Data sheet

Commercial Art.No.: 27.007.3653.0

Printed circuit board terminal 8191 FK / 6

PCB terminal with spring cage connection, 6 poles, printed version, with solder pin
(3.5mm), max. cross section: 2.5 mm?, pitch: 5 mm, type of packing: carton, color: grey )

Commercial Art.No.
EAN
Order Unit

Certificates / Approvals

Technical data

General

Modular spacing
Connection type
Soldering process
Packaging

Number of poles
Conductor to circuit board
Number of levels
Integrated test socket
Insulation plate
Retaining pins
Marking

Technical data

Nominal cross section
Rated current
Overvoltage Category |
Overvoltage Category Il
Overvoltage Category Il
Rated impulse voltage
Wire strip length

Connection Data

Minimum cross section solid
Maximum cross section solid
Minimum cross section fine stranded
Maximum cross section fine stranded
Wire strip length

27.007.3653.0
4015573873605
50

@

5 mm

spring clamp connection
Wave soldering
Carton

6

180°

1

No

yes

No

yes

2.5 mm?
16 A
1000 V
690 V
250V

4 kV

6 mm

0.08 mm?
2.5 mm?
0.08 mm?
2.5 mm?

6 mm

vz wieland

RGN L)
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Cross section UL
Voltage UL

Current field wiring
Current factory wiring
Cross section CSA
Voltage CSA

Current CSA

Other

Type of insulation material
Color

Height

Length

Depth

Material attachment screw
Material contact base
Material contact surface

Classification

ECLASS 11
ECLASS 8.1
ETIM7.0
ETIM 6.0
ETIM 5.0
ETIM 4.0

Product compliance

ROHS conformity status
REACH-SVHC conformity status

Y

28-12 AWG
300V

20A

15A

28-12 AWG
300V

15A

Thermoplastic
Grey

13 mm

31 mm

14 mm

None

E-Cu

Sn

27440401

EC002643
EC002643
EC002643
EC002643

Compliant
Compliant

wieland

Creation date 09.07.2019
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A
Ansicht ohne Abschlussplatte Ansicht: Abschlussplatte
view without end plafe view: enc plofe
B
N L
Technische Daten Oa = I — |
Technical Data [ 11 1/l h L] -
VDE UL CSA o
Bemessungsspannung Y 250 300 300 | | gg | | ] i ;
rated voltage | | [ | |
Bemessungss?rom A 16 15 15 U u LJ u LJ |
rated current o A
Anschiubereich mox. mn/AWG | 0,08-2,5  28-12  28-12 R, SN - |
connection range 3, 5 5 S fz; ‘
Brennbarkeitsklasse UL 94-V0 B ] 5_=_ i
EOT flamability rating @ = et |
: B [soliermaterial PA 66 Farbe: grou dhnl.RAL 7032 . e
R insulating material PA 66 colour: grey sim. to RAL 7032 Lochbi ld }f* 7
= g Kontaktbasismaterial E-Cu 57 PCB layout 55 |
5.z contact basis material , E f 9
= iF Kontak toberfldche Ni3 SnS | o sEE |10
c: contact surface N / E25e |1
Kontaktfeder Ergste 1.4310 FD - 6o olls o & [k
=k contact spring ) Lo 4 ‘K Fefp
11 & Verschmutzungsqrod 3/Uberspannungskategorie |11 ) 00 AL T 1:
pollution degree 3/overvoltage category |11 *|é
17
5 B .
O =
20
E Teile-Nr, Typ Polzahl L M|
EE part-no, type poles e
M3
I 27.007.3253.0(8191 FK/ 2 2 11 é
I 27.007.3353.0(8191 FK/ 3 3 16 |
R 27.007.3453.0(8191 FK/ 4 A 21 i
“f E 27.007.3553.0 (8191 FK/ 5 5 26 7.1
=2l 27.007.3653.0 (8191 FK/ 6 6 31 K
== 27.007.3753.0(8191 FK/ 7 7 36
JUE 27.007.3853.0(8191 FK/ 8 | 8 4
27.007.3953.0(8191 FK/ 9 9 L6
O 27.007,4053.018191 FK/10 | 10 51
27.007.4153.0(8191 FK/11 | 11 56
27.007.4253.0(8191 FK/12 | 12 61 -
27.007.4353.018191 FK/13 | 13 66
27.007.4453.0(8191 FK/14 | 14 71 Weitere Daten siehe Katalog .
27.007.4553.0(8191 FK/15 15 76 further dota see catalog =
27.007.4653.018191 FK/16 | 16 81
27.007.4753.0|8191 FK/17 | 17 86 W@Eri”ééﬁﬁgﬁrg?eZﬂiﬁﬁ%if?ﬁi”Eﬁziﬁéi'l“p?ﬁ[QTEQ'QEZLEZ(‘;HE o e aele e B (Eéﬂmég??tatﬁ”\:uigfﬁnﬁgﬂéliﬁiﬂﬁiﬂ%zog%gﬂ?f?fairEﬁDEQEZTCS'F”' %
principie the geviations of Torm and parciielism dre [imited Dy the size toleronces). ecloraple hozardous substances) to be declored! ?
0 toea 0 larat Firts T 1s o T B e, [ SRR
27.007.5053.0 8191 FK/20 | 20 101 —de| Ut e —— B "l
27.007.5153.0(8191 FK/21 | 21 106 S| e 111 47.007.3253.0 01Kj o |t
27.007.5253.0(8191 FK/22 | 22 111 ] % A Mege 0 m/Dinensions are in -
27.007.5353.018191 FK/23 | 23 116 j ”““f) ”i|0'-/5m- m EfSﬂ'ZU[pUEf/REP‘Mg;eeﬂnfmfnﬂgf/iﬂ’“e %
27.007.5453.018191 FK/24 | 24 121 0 ERDE NG, WU@H@@@] 4191 LP_KLEMME él
Hlndex Date - Sheel Eleltrische Fi/ o PCP terminal &
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2 3 5 6 7 8 QU-PEM-08/91 ™



